

J.O. Code- WB784

CNR No.WBDD01-000934-2019

Order No.26

03.12.2021

Out of five (5) accused persons on bail four (4) are absent by petition and prays for time.

Today is fixed for Appearance and Death report in respect of death of accused Chandan Oraw.

Seen the petition filed on behalf of the accused Mithu Oraw along with a Xerox copy of the death certificate stating that accused Mithu Orw expired on 21.09.2021.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.

In view of the death of the accused Mithu Oraw and that the death report in respect of the accused Chandan Oraw has not yet been received from the concerned police station.

Case is adjourned.

Let a report be called from I/C, Balurghat PS in respect of the death of accused Chandan Oraw and Mithu Oraw who died on 21.06.2020 and 21.09.2021.

Accused persons on bail as before.

To .03.2021 for Appearance and death report.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.